GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.473
ANSWERED ON 06.02.2024
FUNDS ALLOTTED TO STATES UNDER VARIOUS SCHEMES
473 DR. ANIL AGRAWAL.:
SMT. SANGEETA YADAV:
SHRI BRIJ LAL:
DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:
SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA:
Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

@ whether the funds allotted to the States of Kerala, Maharashtra and Assam under various
schemes of the Ministry during the period of 2019-2024 are higher as compared to recent past;

(b) if so, the allotment of funds thereof annually from 2019-2024;

(© whether Government has approved any special projects in the Power sector for the States of
Kerala, Maharashtra and Assam from 2019-2024; and

(d) if so, the details thereof annually during the period 2019-2024?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@) & (b) :  Funds released to Kerala, Maharashtra and Assam during the period from 2019-24

under various schemes of Ministry of Power are at Annexure.

() & (d): No.
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.473 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 06.02.2024.
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The details of funds released under all the schemes to the State of Maharashtra, Kerala and Assam

Year wise Fund Release Details

(Rupees in Crores)

SI.
No

Name of the

State

Name of schemes

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

Total

Kerala

Promoting  Energy  Efficiency
Activities in different Sectors of
Indian ~ Economy and
National Mission for Enhanced
Energy Efficiency (NMEEE)

4.34

2.80

6.93

6.11

1.90

22.08

Power System Development Fund
(PSDF)

15.8

15.8

Integrated  Power
Scheme  (IPDS)
Accelerated Power Development
and Reform Programme (R-
APDRP) subsumed]*

Development
[Reformed

52

227

49

328

Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti
Yojana (DDUGJY)/ Pradhan Mantri
Sahaj Bijli Har Ghar Yojana
(SAUBHAGYA)*

34

13

65

112

Revamped  Distribution  Sector

Scheme (RDSS)

69.36

70.04

139.40

Maharashtra

Promoting  Energy  Efficiency
Activities in different Sectors of
Indian  Economy and
National Mission for Enhanced
Energy Efficiency (NMEEE)

3.30

6.92

10.73

5.86

7.69

34.50

PSDF

3.66

119.36

123.02

IPDS (R-APDRP subsumed)*

816

110

151

1077

DDUGJY/SAUBHAGY A*

269

158

41

468

RDSS

423.67

819.64

1243.31

Assam

Promoting  Energy  Efficiency
Activities in different Sectors of
Indian Economy and
National Mission for Enhanced
Energy Efficiency (NMEEE)

1.78

1.64

2.29

1.81

1.64

9.16

Power
Project

North-Eastern Region
System Improvement
(NERPSIP)

254.71

182.63

265.53

131.88

62.73

897.43

PSDF

13.51

13.51

IPDS (R-APDRP subsumed)*

318

86

87

491

DDUGJY/SAUBHAGY A*

782

534

360

1676

RDSS

118.60

639.64

758.24

* Schemes closed on 31.03.2022
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